Mini-Circuits®
www.minicircuits.com   P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, NY 11235-0003  (718) 934-4500  sales@minicircuits.com
Product Features
• Low Insertion Loss
• High IP3, +52 dBm Typ
• Excellent return loss, 20 dB Typ
• Excellent accuracy, 0.1 dB Typ
• Fast switching control frequency, 1 MHz typ.

N/C
N/C
Ordering Information
J1-Pin
Number Function Description Wire Color
J1-2 GND Ground connection BLACK
J1-3 LE Latch Enable Input GREEN
J1-5 GND Ground connection BLUE
J1-7 Clock Serial Interface clock Input RED
J1-8 GND Ground connection ORANGE
J1-9 Data Serial Interface data Input WHITE
ZX76-WS+ wiring information
ZX76-WS+ Control Cable
J1
Note: Other pins not connected. Cable shield connected to case ground.
Additional Notes
A. Performance and quality attributes and conditions not expressly stated in this specification document are intended to be excluded and do not form a part of
this specification document.
B. Electrical specifications and performance data contained in this specification document are based on Mini-Circuit’s applicable established test performance
criteria and measurement instructions.
C. The parts covered by this specification document are subject to Mini-Circuits standard limited warranty and terms and conditions (collectively, “Standard
Terms”); Purchasers of this part are entitled to the rights and benefits contained therein. For a full statement of the Standard Terms and the exclusive
rights and remedies thereunder, please visit Mini-Circuits’ website at www.minicircuits.com/MCLStore/terms.jsp
Model Number Description
ZX76-31R5-SN-S+ Digital attenuator - Serial interface
Dual Voltage (Negative and Positive)
ZX76-CS+ Cable accessory with interface connector
ZX76-WS+ Cable accessory without interface connector
NON-CATALOG NON-CATALOG NON-CATALOG
Digital Step Attenuator ZX76-31R5-SN+
Typical Performance Data
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
000000 000001 000010 000100 001000 010000 100000 111111